July 5, 2023



ACHC media contact:

Brooke Renn: (919) 785-1214, ext. 252; brenn@achc.org

For all other inquiries:

(919) 785-1214, (855) 937-2242, customerservice@achc.org

ACHC Partners with First Day Homecare to Support Providers

CARY, N.C. – Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC), a leading national healthcare accreditor, announced today it is partnering with First Day Homecare, an organization that provides community-based home care services to children and adults with medical complexities.

"ACHC and First Day Homecare are mutually dedicated to driving advancements in quality of care," said Barb Provini, ACHC Senior Clinical Manager. "Our new partnership strengthens our shared focus of optimizing home care operations and improving patient outcomes."

"Our partnership with ACHC helps us to live out our 'Standards of Care' core value, ensuring that industry standards and evidence-based practices are at the forefront of how our First Day Homecare locations across the U.S. operate," said Emily Wiechmann, RN, BSN, First Day Homecare Founder and Chief Executive Officer.

Founder and Chief Operating Officer Harvey Mathews added: "ACHC truly takes a collaborative approach to accreditation and is invested in our compliance, our quality of care, and our overall success."

The new collaboration allows First Day Homecare providers to receive preferred pricing on ACHC Home Care Accreditation. Discounts are also available on select resources offered by ACHCU, the education division of ACHC.

About First Day Homecare

First Day Homecare was founded in 2020 and is based in Flint, Michigan. First Day Homecare specializes in providing private duty nursing care to infants and children with medical complexities, often serving patients with tracheostomies, ventilators, and feeding tubes by helping to provide nurses in their homes on a shift basis.

Learn more about First Day Homecare at firstdayhomecare.com.

About ACHC

ACHC is a recognized leader in home care accreditation. As your single-source solution, ACHC offers a wide range of accreditation options to meet your needs.

With over 35 years of experience, ACHC has a history of driving success with industry-leading programs. ACHC develops solutions for healthcare providers nationwide and remains committed to delivering a customized, collaborative accreditation experience.

To learn more, visit achc.org, email customerservice@achc.org, or call (855) 937-2242, ext. 457.